



**JOHN DEERE**

John Deere Limited  
A.C.N. 008 671 725  
Incorporated in Western Australia, Australia  
166-170 Magnesium Drive, Crestmead QLD 4132  
P.O. Box 1545, Browns Plains BC QLD 4118  
Phone: Australia 1800 800 981  
Phone : New Zealand 0800 303 100

# Safety Notice

September 2012

## SAFETY NOTICE TO OWNERS OF JOHN DEERE YEAR 2012 TH, TX, and TURF Series Gator™ Utility Vehicles Program 12MX221

Dear John Deere Customer:

Safety for the operator in the use of our products has always been a prime concern of John Deere. Therefore, we would like to call your attention to a potential safety concern with your Model Year 2012 TH, TX, or TURF Series Gator™ Utility Vehicle.

The fuel filter, installed between the fuel tank and fuel pump, on the Kawasaki engine in your utility vehicle may not have been manufactured to specification and may leak. Leaking fuel increases the chance of fire on general purpose engine applications.

For your safety, stop using your utility vehicle until the repair is performed. Please inform any person who may be operating the unit of this situation.

Contact your John Deere dealer as soon as possible to make arrangements to have your utility vehicle repaired. This service will be performed at no cost to you.

We hope this Product Improvement Program will not cause any undue inconvenience. Our efforts are intended to ensure your continued satisfaction with John Deere products and the safe operation of your John Deere Model Year 2012 TH, TX, or TURF Series Gator™ utility vehicle.

Sincerely,

Customer Support Department  
John Deere Limited